

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 519

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Appointments" and substitute "Personnel"; strike in their entirety lines 3 through 8, inclusive, and substitute:

"FOR the purpose of requiring the Sheriff of Baltimore City to appoint certain personnel; authorizing the Sheriff to appoint certain personnel; and generally relating to the Sheriff of Baltimore City."

and in line 11, strike "2-309(d)" and substitute "2-309(d)(1)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 6, inclusive, and substitute:

"1. Shall appoint an undersheriff [and] OR chief deputy sheriff, [a sheriff captain, three supervisory deputy sheriffs] A DEPUTY SHERIFF MAJOR, TWO DEPUTY SHERIFF CAPTAINS, FOUR DEPUTY SHERIFF LIEUTENANTS, FOUR DEPUTY SHERIFF SERGEANTS, one administrative officer II sheriff, one secretary sheriff, one fiscal associate II sheriff, and one fiscal clerk sheriff; and"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 32 on page 2 through line 6 on page 3, inclusive.